# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3779178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BJOERN LUESSEM	01/21/2016
ALEXANDER ZAKHIDOV	02/01/2016
KARL LEO	01/27/2016
HANS KLEEMANN	02/01/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT DRESDEN
Street Address:	TATZBERG 49
City:	DRESDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01307

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14779202

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: cindy.lehmuth@sutherland.com

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17346-0175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. ARONSON, REG. NO. 64,504
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA B. ARONSON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17346 0175 Assignment Technische#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037952 FRAME: 0960** 

# ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, Alexander Zakhidov, residing at St. Petersburger Strasse 28, 815, 01069 Dresden, Germany; Bjoern Luessem, residing at 715 Paulus Dr, Kent, OH 44240, USA; and Karl Leo, residing at Hermannstrasse 5, 01219 Dresden, Germany; and Hans Kleemann, residing at Foerstereistrasse 13, 01099 Dresden, German, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Technische Universität Dresden, an organization organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Tatzberg 49, 01307 Dresden, Germany, the right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Method for Manufacturing an Organic Electronic Device and Organic Electronic Device" as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 22nd September 2015, under Application Serial No. 14/779,202, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date Signed: 12.7016

Date Signed: 12.7016

Date Signed: 12.7016

Hans Kleemann

29038842 1

PATENT REEL: 037952 FRAME: 0961

**RECORDED: 03/11/2016**